3/27/23,12:16 PM

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park
Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

Our File No: CC4/GRB22000523/DYA3Q2
Date: 27/03/2023

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:  India International Insurance Pte Ltd Policy No:

Claimant Vehicle

D21MFL0000447_01

SH7227A Insured Vehicle No : SML5487D

No :

Date of Loss: 12/01/2022 Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MFL2022D0000289

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SH7227A

Make & Model: TOYOTA PRIUS, 1.8 HYBRID CVT (A)
Reg. Date: 30/05/2017 (Man. Year: 2017)

Colour: Blue

Engine Capacity: 1798 cc

Market Value/New Car

Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

Engine No: 2ZRS043576
Chassis No: JTDKB3FU103557092
Odometer: 0 km

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195/65 R15 Rear Tyre Size: 195/65 R15
Front Left Side: West Lake 5 mm Rear Left Side: West Lake 5 mm
Front Right Side: West Lake 5 mm Rear Right Side: West Lake 5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 41,892.51 24,127.03 17,765.48 42.41
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 6,010.00 3,330.00 2,680.00 44.59
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 47,902.51 27,457.03 20,445.48 42.68
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 21,900.00
(S$) 47,902.51 21,900.00 26,002.51 54.28
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 3,353.18 1,533.00 1,820.18 54.28
Nett Amount (S$) 51,255.69 23,433.00 27,822.69 54.28
+ Loss of Use (12.0 x S$40.00/day) (S$) 480.00
+ Car Rental (12.0 x S$125.40/day) (S$) 1,504.80
+ Doc/Search Fee (S$) 7.45
+ Other Costs (S$) 80.00
Nett Liability (S$) 25,505.25
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 14/01/2022
Bifrost Auto Pte Ltd (Kaki Bukit)
Date Inspected: 14/01/2022 Inspected At: 8 Kaki Bukit Ave 4, #01-49, Premier @ Kaki Bukit
Singapore 415875
Estimated Period of Repair: 14.0 days
Adjuster: BRYAN TANI Manager: Ezlyna
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3/27/23, 12:16 PM Adjuster Report

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG
Parts: 144
Repairer's

Labour:

Adjuster Report

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 22 Sep 2022)

TOYOTA PRIUS 1.8 HYBRID CVT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SH7227A)

Validity:

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts
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Particulars

*REAR TRUNK LID COVER

*REAR TRUNK LID LOCK

*REAR TRUNK LID COVER TRIM BOARD
*BOOT LID TRIMBOARD ,CENTRE

*BOOT LID TRIMBOARD SIDE (LH/RH)
*BOOT LID TRIMBOARD REAR

*REAR TRUNK LID RUBBER

*GARNISH SUB-ASSY ,BACK DOOR ,OUTSIDE
*REAR TRUNK LID LOGO (PRIUS)

*REAR TRUNK LID LOGO (HYBRID)
*REAR TRUNK LID LOGO (TOYOTA STAR)
*REAR TRUNK LID HINGE (LH/RH)

*REAR TRUNK LID ABSORBER (LH/RH)

*REAR TRUNK LID ABSORBER BRACKET
(LH/RH)

*REAR TRUNK LID STOPPER (LH/RH)
*REAR NO PLATE LAMP LH/RH

*REAR BUMPER

*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
*REAR BUMPER LOWER COVER

*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER

*REAR BUMPER TOWING COVER

*REAR BUMPER CLIPS

*REAR BUMPER SIDE CLIP

*REAR BUMPER UPPER STOPPER (LH/RH)
*SEAL ,REAR BUMPER SIDE ,LH/RH
*REAR BUMPER UNDER SIDE COVER (LH/RH)
*ARM SUB-ASSY ,REAR BUMPER (LH/RH)
*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR
*TAIL LAMP ASSY (UPPER)

*TAIL LAMP ASSY (LOWER)

*TAIL LAMP QUARTER PANEL

*TAIL LAMP SIDE COVER

*REAR TAILLAMP GUIDE -WHITE

*REAR END PANEL

*REAR END PANEL GARNISH

*REAR WIRING ASSY

*REAR SPARE TYRE PANEL

*REAR SPARE TYRE CUSHION (FLR BOARD
CENTRE)

*REAR FIBER TOOL BOX TRIM (LH/RH)
*REAR FIBER TOOL BOX CENTER
*SPARE TYRE LOCK NUT

*SPARE TYRE LOCK NUT BRACKET
*SPARE TYRE SIDE PANEL (LH/RH)

Condition

Dented
Damaged / Bent
Mtg Broken

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Torn

Cut / Mtg Broken
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Dented / Torn
Buckled

Torn
Serviceable
Dislodged
Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Mtg Cracked
Deformed / Torn
Not Necessary
Damaged

Mtg Cracked
Mtg Cracked
Repair

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Buckled

Mtg Deformed
Not Necessary
Buckled

Bent / Torn

Deformed / Dented

Not fitted

Bent

Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Repairer's

1,126.60 FL
457.90 FL
254 40FL
159.60 FL
185.00 FL
124.80 FL
365.20 FL
896.30 FL

60.80 FL
52.40FL
52.90 FL
379.00 FL
575.00 FL
255.80FL

169.60 FL
163.50 FL
458.60 FL
318.80FL
552.60 FL
225.40FL
82.70 FL
22.00FL
50.00 FL
152.80 FL
296.80 FL
464.00 FL
279.20FL
188.56 FS
1,115.80FL
1,096.80 FL
432.00FL
512.00FL
381.20 FL
602.10 FL
165.80 FL
582.40FL
667.70 FL
101.40FL

1,196.00 FL
186.20 FL
88.40 FL
113.50 FL
574.60 FL

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Amount

*1,126.60 FL
*457.90 FL
*254.40 FL

*FL

*FL

*FL
*365.20 FL
*896.30 FL
*60.80 FL
*52.40 FL
*52.90 FL
*FL

*FL

*FL

*FL

*FL
*458.60 FL
*318.80 FL
*552.60 FL
" FL
*82.70 FL
*22.00 FL
“FL

“FL
*296.80 FL
*464.00 FL
“FL
*135.70FS
*1,115.80 FL
*1,096.80 FL
" FL

" FL

“FL
*602.10 FL
*165.80 FL
“FL
*667.70 FL
*101.40 FL

*1,196.00 FL
~FL

*88.40 FL
~FL

- FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Particulars

*REAR EXHAUST PIPE RH

*REAR EXHAUST PIPE HANGER
*REAR EXHAUST PIPE INSULATOR
*REAR FENDER SHIELD (LH/RH)
*REAR FENDER AIR DUCT
*BONNET

*INSULATOR HOOD

*INSULATOR CLIPS

*BONNET RUBBER

*BONNET CABLE

*BONNET HINGE (RH)

*BONNET HINGE (LH)

*BONNET LOCK

*RADIATOR GRILLE

*RADIATOR GRILLE EMBLEM
*FRONT BUMPER COVER

*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT

Adjuster Report

Condition

Serviceable

Not Necessary
Torn

Not Necessary

Not Necessary
Dented

Crumpled
Necessary

Not Necessary

Not Necessary
Bent (1 PCS ONLY)
Bent (1 PCS ONLY)
Bent

Torn

Cracked

Torn

Bent

*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT ABSORBER Serviceable

*FRONT BUMPER LOWER REINFORCEMENT
*FRT BUMPER LOWER REINFORCEMENT

BRACKET LH/RH

*ABSORBER FRONT BUMPER LOWER
*FRONT SIDE MEMBER REINFORCEMENT

PANEL(LH/RH)

*FRONT SIDE MEMBER SIDE COVER
*FRONT BUMPER SPONGE
*FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE
*LAMP ASSY ,FOG ,RH

*LAMP ASSY ,FOG ,LH

*FRONT NO PLATE GARNISH
*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER
*FRONT BUMPER TOP GARNISH
*COVER FRONT BUMPER HOLE RH
*COVER FRONT BUMPER HOLE LH
*UNIT ASSY ,HEADLAMP ,RH (LED)
*UNIT ASSY ,HEADLAMP ,LH (LED)
*HEADLAMP ECU

*HEAD LAMP PANEL (RH)

*HEAD LAMP PANEL (LH)

*TOP PANEL CENTRE

*TOP PANEL SIDE (N/S)

*BRACE PANEL

*RADIATOR ASSY

*RADIATOR FAN GRILLE

*GUIDE RADIATOR AIR NO.3
*DEFLECTOR RADIATOR SIDE ,RH
*DEFLECTOR RADIATOR SIDE ,LH
*RADIATOR TOP HOSE
*RADIATOR TOP HOSE
*RADIATOR SPARE TANK HYBRID
*STAY ,RADIATOR SUPPORT ,RH
*STAY ,RADIATOR SUPPORT ,LH
*RADIATOR FAN BLADE (RH)
*RADIATOR FAN BLADE (LH)
*RADIATOR FAN MOTOR (RH)
*RADIATOR FAN MOTOR (LH)
*RADIATOR FAN COWLING (LH/RH)

*RESERVE TANK ASSY ,RADIATOR W/O CAP

Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary

Not Necessary
Torn

Deformed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Cracked / Broken
Serviceable
Serviceable
Cracked
Broken

O/S Not
Necessary/N/SMtgBroken

Bent

Bent

Bent

Bent

Bent

Bent / Punctured
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Deformed
Deformed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Mtg Cracked
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cracked
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cracked / Deformed
Not Necessary

Repairer's

1,163.40 FL
40.70 FL
314.60 FL
348.40 FL
330.20 FL
950.50 FL
398.10 FL
36.80 FL
35.50 FL
83.20FL
175.40FL
175.40FL
132.60 FL
438.00 FL
88.00 FL
499.90 FL
696.40 FL
115.70 FL
364.20 FL
660.00 FL

127.70FL
641.40 FL

172.50 FL
78.80 FL
166.90 FL
920.00 FL
920.00 FL
99.00 FL
154.00 FL
225.40FL
28.38 FL
28.38FL
3,455.00 FL
3,455.00 FL
1,365.20 FL

240.10FL
240.10FL
364.98 FL
145.90 FL
75.20 FL
1,841.80 FL
632.40 FL
299.70 FL
83.50 FL
83.50 FL
43.03FL
42.60FL
225.80FL
65.70 FL
65.70 FL
233.10FL
233.10FL
543.70 FL
543.70 FL
902.60 FL
395.30 FL

Amount

*FL
*FL
*314.60 FL
*FL

*FL
*950.50 FL
*398.10 FL
*36.80 FL
*-FL

*FL
*87.70 FL
*87.70 FL
*132.60 FL
*438.00 FL
*88.00 FL
*499.90 FL
*696.40 FL
*FL

*-FL

*FL

*-FL
*-FL

*-FL

*78.80 FL
*166.90 FL
*-FL

*-FL

*99.00 FL
*-FL
*225.40 FL
*-FL

*-FL
*2,637.60 FL
*2,637.60 FL
*486.40 FL

*240.10FL
*240.10FL
*364.98 FL
*145.90 FL
*75.20FL
*1,841.80 FL
*-FL

*-FL
*83.50 FL
*83.50 FL
*-FL

*-FL
*225.80FL
*-FL

*-FL
*233.10FL
*233.10FL
*-FL

*-FL
*902.60 FL
*-FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Particulars

*PIPE RADIATOR

*HORN

*AIR CLEANER HOSE

*AIR DUCT

*AIR DUCT HOSE

*AIR DUCT CENTRE
*CONDENSER ASSY ,W/RECEIVER
*FENDER SUB-ASSY ,FRONT RH
*FENDER SUB-ASSY ,FRONT LH
*FRONT FENDER SHIELD

*FRONT FENDER SHIELD CLIP
*FRONT FENDER HYBRID EMBLEM ,RH/LH

*BRACKET FRONT SIDE PANEL RH
*BRACKET FRONT SIDE PANEL LH
*EXTENSION FRONT FENDER RH
*EXTENSION FRONT FENDER LH
*WIPER SPARE TANK ASSY
*WIPER TANK NECK

*REAR TRUNK LOWER W/S MOULDING
*REAR LOWER W/S SEALANT
*REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING
*REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT
*REAR NO PLATE WITH COVER
*REAR TRUNK LID APPS STICKER

Adjuster Report

Condition

Not Necessary
Serviceable
Deformed

Mtg Cracked
Not Necessary
Mtg Cracked
Punctured / Bent
Repair

Dented

Not Necessary
Not Necessary

O/S Not
Necessary/N/SNecessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary
Bent
Necessary

*REAR TRUNK LID COMFORT & TEL NO.STICKER Necessary

*REAR BUMPER ADVERTISEMENT

Necessary

*REAR FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO (LH/RH) Necessary

*FRONT NO PLATE }

*FRONT NO PLATE TRIM COVER }
*COOLANT

*REAR FENDER TRIMBOARD (LH/RH)
*FRONT LOWER PANEL

*AIR CLEANER HOUSING ASSY

*INTAKE AIR FLOW (AIR FLOW SENSOR)
*TRAY ,BATTERY

*BATTERY (50%)

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

Dislodged

Damaged / Dislodged
Not Necessary
Deformed

Bent / Dented

Broken

Broken

Cracked

Dented

Repairer's

126.50 FL
225.42FL
62.12 FL
129.40FL
169.20FL
94.03 FL
1,336.60 FL
945.30 FL
945.30 FL
76.00 FL
29.80FL
173.00 FL

86.30 FL
86.30 FL
47.20FL
47.20FL
486.70 FL
89.40FL
180.00FS
46.00FS
160.00FS
46.00FS
100.00FS
40.00FS
60.00FS
120.00FS
240.00FS
25.00FS
35.00FS
45.00FS
1,450.00 FL
320.65FL
986.10 FL
344.60 FL
42.80 FL
220.00FS

Sub Total (S$) 51,989.25
- List Item Discount on L Items 20.00/25.00% (S$) 10,096.74

Total Parts (S$) 41,892.51

Amount

*FL
*FL

*62.12 FL
*129.40 FL
*FL

*94.03 FL
*1,336.60 FL
*FL
*945.30 FL
*FL

*FL

*86.50 FL

“FL
“FL

*FL

*FL

*FL

*FL

*FS
*46.00FS
*FS
*46.00FS
*45.00FS
*40.00FS
*60.00 FS
*120.00FS
*240.00FS
*45.00 FS
*FS

*FS
*1,450.00 FL
*320.65 FL
*986.10 FL
*344.60 FL
*42.80 FL
*80.00 FS

31,883.48

7,756.45

24,127.03

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

0 N OO Ok~ WDN -

11
12
13
14

PANEL BEATING

SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE

WIRING CHARGE

TUFF KOTE

TOWING CHARGE

REMOVE/REFIX WINDSCREEN GLASS
REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR
REMOVE/REFIX FUEL TANK
REMOVE/REFIX EXHAUST PIPE

FOUR WHEEL ALIGNMENT
REMOVE/REFIX RADIATOR
REMOVE/REFIX AIRCON & REFILL GAS
REMOVE/REFIX FUSE BOX

DIAGNOSTIC & RESETTING TO ERASE FAULT CODE

Adjuster Report

Lab.Type

New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New
New

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Repairer's

2,200.00
2,000.00
100.00
100.00
80.00
240.00
120.00
80.00
80.00
120.00
90.00
130.00
120.00
550.00

6,010.00

Amount

1,400.00
1,400.00
30.00
40.00
0.00
80.00
40.00
0.00
60.00
0.00
50.00
80.00
0.00
150.00

3,330.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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